TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southern California Brewing Co., Inc. DBA Angel City Brewing		01/03/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A&S Brewing Collaborative LLC	
Street Address:	209 Battery Street	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05402	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3727843	ANGEL CITY BREWING	
Registration Number:	3504168	CHE	
Registration Number:	3549445	OKTOBERFEST ALPINE LAGER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-3450 (303)629-3400 Phone:

docketing-dv@dorsey.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Charlene M. Krogh

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400 Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	453654-00052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlene M. Krogh
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0062

900217717

Signature:	/cmk2112/
Date:	03/19/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Angel City IP Assignment#page1.tif source=Angel City IP Assignment#page2.tif source=Angel City IP Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0063

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is entered into as of January 3d, 2012 (the "Effective Date") between A&S Brewing Collaborative LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 209 Battery Street, Burlington, VT 05402 (together with its parents, subsidiaries and affiliates, "A&S"), and Southern California Brewing Co., Inc. DBA Angel City Brewing, a California corporation with a principal place of business at 216 South Alameda Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012 ("SCBC").

WHEREAS, SCBC is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") and other intellectual property ("the Property") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services upon which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHERAS, A&S has determined to purchase all of the assets, including all intellectual property assets, of SCBC for good and valuable consideration as part of an "Asset Purchase Agreement," the terms of which are incorporated by reference herein;

WHEREAS, SCBC desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to A&S all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of SCBC's intellectual property assets, including but not limited to the Marks and the Property (collectively, the "SCBC IP Assets"), as part of the Asset Purchase Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the amounts paid by A&S to SCBC in connection with the Asset Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SCBC hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to A&S all of SCBC's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the SCBC IP Assets, including but not limited to the Marks and the Property, together with: (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to SCBC with respect to the SCBC IP Assets, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements, misappropriations, and/or other violations of the SCBC IP Assets; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements, misappropriations, and/or other violations of the SCBC IP Assets.

SCBC further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in A&S the full right, title, and interest in the SCBC IP Assets, including but not limited to the Marks and the Property.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0064 A&S Brewing Hollaborative LLC

By: Min Mane: Minat Will

Title: Plesson Title: Pl

Date:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A&S and SCBC have caused this Agreement to be duly

REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0065

EXHIBIT A

I. Registered Trademarks

	Application Serial No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Angel City Brewing	77734467	3727843	May 12, 2009	December 22, 2009
Che	77336188	3504168	November 24, 2007	September 23, 2008
Oktoberfest Alpine Lager	77444506	3549445	April 9, 2008	December 23, 2008

II. Common Law Trademarks

Che Pale Lager

Revolutionary Beer "Tome La Revolucion"

Angel City Pilz

Angel City Ale

Angel City Vitzen

Angel City Lager

Angel City Belgian IPA

Angel City Abbey

Charlie Parker Pale Ale

Lester Young Porkpie Hat Dark Lager

Rahsaan Roland Kirk Stritch Stout

Belgian Night Train

India Pale Lager

III. <u>Domain Names and Social Media Accounts</u>

www.angelcitybrewing.com www.facebook.com/AngelCityBeer http://twitter.com/#!/AngelCityBeer

IV. Copyrights and Other Property

RECORDED: 03/19/2012

Any and all logo, labels, and/or artwork associated with the Marks, including but not limited to:



TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0066